Comité des Connétables

2025 Visites du Branchage

and Visites Royale

The 2025 Visites du Branchage and the Visites Royale will take place on the following dates*

FIRST VISITE DU PARISH SECOND VISITE
BRANCHAGE DU BRANCHAGE
Friday 4 July ST BRELADE Friday 5 September
Friday 4 July ST CLEMENT Friday 12 September

Visite Royale Wed. 20 Aug.
Friday 4 July GROUVILLE Friday 19 September
Friday 4 July ST HELIER Friday 19 September
Friday 4 July ST JOHN Friday 5 September
Wednesday 2 July ST LAWRENCE Wednesday 3 September

Thursday 3 July ST MARTIN Thursday 4 September

Thursday 3 July ST MARY Thursday 4 September

Thursday 3 July ST OUEN Thursday 4 September

Visite Royale Wed. 6 Aug.
Thursday 3 July ST PETER Thursday 4 September
Wednesday 2 July ST SAVIOUR Wednesday 17 September
Friday 27 June TRINITY Friday 5 September

Occupiers** of land bordering on the public roads of the Parish must trim hedges and
branches and cut all overhanging trees so as to give a clearance of 12 feet over main roads
and by-roads and 8 feet over footpaths and must remove any other encroachments, including
all cuttings and trimmings, on the public highway. A financial penalty up to £100 may be levied
for each infraction.
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* dates correct at time of printing
** the occupier of buildings or land is responsible but, for multiple occupancy properties, it is the

company (if the property consists of share transfer flats) or the association of co-owners (if the property
is flying freehoid).



